

Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Amendment Order 2022

under the

Rock Fishing Safety Act 2016

I, the Minister for Local Government, in pursuance of the *Rock Fishing Safety Act 2016*, section 4(1), make the following Order.

Dated, this 23rd day of November 2022.

WENDY TUCKERMAN, MP Minister for Local Government

Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Amendment Order 2022

under the

Rock Fishing Safety Act 2016

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Amendment Order 2022.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published in the Gazette.

3 Amendment of Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Order 2016

Schedule 1 Declared areas

Insert in alphabetical order—

City of Wollongong local government area